By: Andy H. Chan, Reg. No. 56,893 Pepper Hamilton LLP 333 Twin Dolphin Drive Suite 400 Redwood City, CA 94065 (650) 802-3600 (telephone) (650) 802-3650 (facsimile) chana@pepperlaw.com

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

GOOGLE INC. Petitioner

v.

IXI IP, LLC Patent Owner

Case No. IPR2016-01669 Patent 7,552,124

PATENT OWNER'S POWER OF ATTORNEY

IXI IP, LLC ("Patent Owner") hereby appoints the following practitioners as

its attorneys to transact all business before the Patent Trial and Appeal Board of

the United States Patent and Trademark Office connected to the above-captioned

Inter Partes Review of U.S. Patent No. 7,552,124.

The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document on

behalf of Patent Owner.

Andy H. Chan, Reg. No. 56,893	Griffin Mesmer, Reg. No. 70,309
Pepper Hamilton LLP	Pepper Hamilton LLP
333 Twin Dolphin Drive	125 High Street
Suite 400	19 th Floor, High Street Tower
Redwood City, CA 94065	Boston, MA 02110
(650) 802-3600 (telephone)	(617) 204-5100 (telephone)
(650) 802-3650 (facsimile)	(617) 204-5150 (facsimile)
chana@pepperlaw.com	mesmerg@pepperlaw.com
Charles F. Koch, Reg. No. 58,669	Andrew Schultz, Reg. No. 66,869
Pepper Hamilton LLP	Pepper Hamilton LLP
333 Twin Dolphin Drive	125 High Street
Suite 400	19 th Floor, High Street Tower
Redwood City, CA 94065	Boston, MA 02110
(650) 802-3600 (telephone)	(617) 204-5100 (telephone)
(650) 802-3650 (facsimile)	(617) 204-5150 (facsimile)
kochc@pepperlaw.com	schultza@pepperlaw.com

Signature:	At -	Date:September 13, 2016
Name:	Steve Pedersen	Telephone: (212) 634-7150

Title and Company: Manager, IXI IP, LLC

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on September 14, 2016, a true and correct copy of the foregoing Power of Attorney was served on the following counsel for Petitioner

via email:

Naveen Modi Joseph E. Palys Daniel Zeilberger Arvind Jairam Paul Hastings LLP 875 15th Street, N.W. Washington, D.C., 20005 Tel.: (202) 551-1700 Email: PH-Google-IXI-IPR@paulhastings.com

Dated: September 14, 2016

Respectfully submitted,

By: /Andy H. Chan/ Andy H. Chan, Reg. No. 56,893 Attorney for Patent Owner

#40709334 v1

DOCKE